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Tariff Notice No. 1969/70~Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

APpJ 
No_I Tariff Item I 

5878 
5799 
5583 
5813 

5822 

5555 
5525 

5683 
5 
5 

5 

508 
565 

752 

30.03.09 
39.07.99 
73.22.09 
84.16.09 

84.18.29 

84.18.29 
84.22.12 

84.30.04 
85.12.09 
92.02. ]9 

93.04.09 

Goo~" 

---.- -.--

Sulfadine tablets .. .. .. .. . . 
Precision membrane filters of biologic~lly inert mixed esters of cellulose 
&Hos, suitaNe for the storage of grail)., in diameters over 24 ft only .. 
REINEVELP super flatmaster ironing machine models Mono, Duo, 

Trio and Quartet 
"Fram" vertical liquid separa:tor/filter designed to remove water ~nd 

solid contaminants such as rust, 'sand, dirt etc. from aviation fuel 
prior to delivery to the aircraft. The filter will handle 300 igpm at a 
working pressure of 150 psig 

"Puralator" filters, suction type, used for straining fuel oil on oil burners 
Morito logging yarders equipped with clu;~l winches and Volkswagen 

engine, for moving logs to assembly points 
Fish gutting machine . . .. .. . . .. 
Elements, electric heating, for use in laboratory heating mantles 
Vertex brass win~ wheels, Vertex ni~kel silver wire wheels, used in metal 

polishing 
Flare pistols and flare launchers for use with signalling flares. Signalling 

I 

I 
Rates of Duty 

I I I 
B.P. MFN. 

Free 20% 
25%* .. 
Free 20%* 
Free 20%* 

Free 20%* 

Free 20%* 
Free 20%* 

Free 20%* 
Free 20%* 
Free 20%* 

Fre~ 20%* 

No. 39 

Part 
II 

Gen. Ref. 

25% 23.1 
25%* 10.8 
25%* 10.2 
25%* 10.2 

25%* 10.2 

25%* 10.2 
25%* 10.2 

25%* 10.2 
25%* 10.2 
25%* 10.2 

25%* 10.2 
flares *or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 July 1969. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, l;lnd description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information:, as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in man.ufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1969. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1969/71-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 
I 

Rates of Duty I Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I MFN. I 
II No. 

I I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To 

5879 19.02.00 Benger's Food . . .. · . .. .. Free .. 10% 22.0 .. 1/7/67 30/9/69 
5833 34.02.00 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and Free .. 10% 10.8 

not being soaps or containing soap: 
Approved: 

Perlankrol ESA 30 . . · . .. . . 30 1/6/68 30/6/69 
5652 34.02.00 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and free .. Free 10.8 

not being soaps or containing soap: 
Approved: 

Ethylan LD .. · . .. . . 27 1/7/67 30/6/69 
S6~J 34.02.00 Products, as may be approved, when iIlJPor1ed in bulk and Free .. 10% .. 
5655 not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved,: 
Ethylan P.C. and P.T ... .. . . .. 17 1/7/67 30/6/69 

5815 Chapter Sheets, strips or rolls, self-adh,esive, of a width exceeding Free .. Free .. 29 1/7/67 30/6/69 
39 15 em and of a tl,1ickness not exceeding 0.5 mm" exclud,.. 

ing non-plasticised and. nqn,..rein(orced polyethylene or 
PVC not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness 

5685 48.21.09 Paper, recording, for echo-sounding equipment .. Free 20% 25% 10.2 .. 1/7/67 30/6/69 
5676 Section YaJ,'lls of cotton, silk, man-mad,e fibres, and mixtqres there- Free .. 10% .. 54 1/7/67 30/6/69 

XI of, containing discontinuous or bulked continqous mal)-
made fibres, and weighing more than 150 g per 9,000 m, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
the manufacture· of: 

Bedspreads, tufted Labels 
Bindings Laces, boot, shoe, 
Braids corset, and similar 
Carpet backing Petershams 
Cloths, dish and floor Ribbons 
Cords Rope 
Elastic~ Tapes 
Fringes Towels, sanitary 
Galloons Webbings 

5 550 84.21.09 
Girdles, pyjama 

Trickle irrigation and liquid feeding equipment .. Free I Free Free 10.3 12 1/10/67 30/9/69 


