Tariff Notice No. 1969/70—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Part		
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
5878	30.03.09	Sulfadine tablets	Free	20%	25%	23.1
5799	39.07.99	Precision membrane filters of biologically inert mixed esters of cellulose	25%*	, 0	25%*	10.8
5583	73.22.09	Silos, suitable for the storage of grain, in diameters over 24 ft only	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5813	84.16.09	REINEVELD super flatmaster ironing machine models Mono, Duo, Trio and Quartet	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
5822	84.18.29	"Fram" vertical liquid separator/filter designed to remove water and solid contaminants such as rust, 'sand, dirt etc. from aviation fuel prior to delivery to the aircraft. The filter will handle 300 igpm at a working pressure of 150 psig	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5555	84.18.29	"Puralator" filters, suction type, used for straining fuel oil on oil burners	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5525	84.22.12	Morito logging yarders equipped with dual winches and Volkswagen engine, for moving logs to assembly points	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
5683	84.30.04	Fish gutting machine	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
5508	85.12.09	Elements, electric heating, for use in laboratory heating mantles	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5565	92.02.19	Vertex brass wire wheels, Vertex nickel silver wire wheels, used in metal polishing	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
5752	93.04.09	Flare pistols and flare launchers for use with signalling flares. Signalling flares	Free *or such low Minister n	20%* ver rate of any car		10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 24 July 1969, Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of July 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/71—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5879 5833	19.02.00 34.02.00	Benger's Food Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free Free		10% 10%	22.0 10.8		1/7/67	30/9/69
5652	34.02.00	Perlankrol ESA 30	Free	••.	Free	10.8	30	1/6/68	30/6/69
5651 5655	34.02.00	Ethylan LD Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:  Approved:	Free		10%	••	27	1/7/67	30/6/69
5815	Chapter 39	Ethylan P.C. and P.T. Sheets, strips or rolls, self-adhesive, of a width exceeding 15 cm and of a thickness not exceeding 0.5 mm, excluding non-plasticised and non-reinforced polyethylene or	Free	••	Free	••	17 29	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69
5685 5676	48.21.09 Section XI	PVC not exceeding 0.254 mm in thickness  Paper, recording, for echo-sounding equipment Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres, and mixtures there- of, containing discontinuous or bulked continuous man- made fibres, and weighing more than 150 g per 9,000 m, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of:  Bedspreads, tufted Bindings Laces, boot, shoe, Braids  Corset, and similar	Free Free	20%	25 % 10 %	10.2	54	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/69 30/6/69
	· .	Braids corset, and similar Carpet backing Petershams Cloths, dish and floor Ribbons Cords Rope Elastics Tapes Fringes Towels, sanitary Galloons Girdles, pyjama				- 7			
5550	84.21.09	Trickle irrigation and liquid feeding equipment	Free	Free	Free	10.3	12	1/10/67	30/9/69